F E R R I T E S
February 2025
Ferrite Core for Switching Power Supplies
SP series
Mn-Zn
(2/4)
20250220 / ferrite_mz_sw_sp_en.fm
F E R R I T E S

Reactors
Wireless power transfer
PART NUMBER CONSTRUCTION
RANGE OF USE AND STORAGE TEMPERATURE
Overview of the Ferrite Core for Switching Power Supplies
PC40 SP 25 × 25 × 5
Material Core shape Dimension A Dimension B Dimension C
PC40 SP 25 25 5
PC95 50 50 5
PEL95 100 100 5
PEM95 70 20 20
110 40 20
135 65 20
Temperature range
Operating
temperature
Storage
temperature
（°C） （°C）
–30 to +105 –30 to +85
Product compatible with RoHS directive
Halogen-free
RoHS Directive Compliant Product: See the following for more details. https://product.tdk.com/info/en/environment/rohs/index.html
Halogen-free: indicates that Cl content is less than 900ppm, Br content is less than 900ppm, and that the total Cl and Br content is less than 1500ppm.
F E R R I T E S
(4/4)
001-01 / 20250220 / ferrite_mz_sw_sp_en.fm
Please be sure to request delivery specifications that provide further details on the features and specifications of the products for proper and safe use.
Please note that the contents may change without any prior notice due to reasons such as upgrading.
Mn-Zn  SP Cores
SHAPES AND DIMENSIONS
Part No. Dimensions
(mm)
Material Shape
Dimensions
A B C
PC40
SP25x25x5 25.0±0.5 25.0±0.5 5.0±0.5
PC95
PEL95
PEM95
PC40
SP50x50x5 50.0±1.0 50.0±1.0 5.0±0.5
PC95
PEL95
PEM95
PC40
SP100x100x5 100±2.0 100±2.0 5.0±0.5
PC95
PEL95
PEM95
PC40
SP70X20X20 70.0±1.4 20.0±0.4 20.0±0.5
PC95
PEL95
PEM95
PC40
SP110x40x20 110.0±2.2 40.0±0.8 20.0±0.5
PC95
PEL95
PEM95
PC40
SP135X65X20 135.0±2.5 65.0±1.5 20.0±0.5
PC95
PEL95
PEM95
PC40 SP 25 × 25 × 5
Material
Core
shape
Dimension A Dimension B Dimension C
A C
B